MIC58P42
8-Bit Serial-Input Protected Latched Driver
General Description
The MIC58P42 serial-input latched driver is a high-voltage
(80V), high-current (500mA) integrated circuit comprised of
eight CMOS data latches, a bipolar Darlington transistor
driver for each latch, and CMOS control circuitry for the
common STROBE, CLOCK, SERIAL DATA INPUT, and

Micrel, Inc. MIC58P42
Ordering Information
Part Number Junction Temperature Range Package Pb-Free
MIC58P42YN –40°C to +85°C 18-Pin Plastic DIP √
MIC58P42YV –40°C to +85°C 20-Pin PLCC √
MIC58P42YWM –40°C to +85°C 18-Pin Wide SOIC √
Pin Configuration
18-pin DIP (N) and 18-pin Wide SOIC (WM)
(Top View)
20-pin PLCC (V)
(Top View)
Typical Input Circuits Typical Output Driver
June 3, 2015 3 Revision 2.0
Micrel, Inc. MIC58P42
Pin Description
Pin Number
DIP & SOIC
Pin Number